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WORLD GOSPEL MISSION UNITED K1NGDOM

Annual Report lor year ended 31 March 2019.

World Gospel Mission United Kingdom is constituted by Deed Trust and is registered charity

No.274 l 42,
Iis address is at "Bethel", 7 Beechfield Manor, I.urgan, Craigavon, BT66 7AII, Northern Ireland.

The Charity Trustees during the year were:

Mr Charlie Mills
Mr David Cooper (Chairman)
Mr Tommy Anderson {Non voting member —U.K, Director)

Mrs Grace McKcnzle
Mr Stephen Irons

Mrs Sarah McNie

The object of World Gospel Mission United Kingdom is to operate as a support agency for

missionaries working in over twenty fields ol'the world. Its main alin is to present the activities of

those missionaries, encouraging support, financial and prayerwise by visits of its representatives to

churches and special missionary activities.

Acttvities and Achievements

During this year there have been varied activities in the work ol'World Gospel Mission United

Kingdom. Council meetings are still held twice yearly —one of these is held in Noithem England and

thc other meeting is held in Lurgan, Northern Ireland.

The income of the Mission is derived fiom donations and gitts and full details are included in the

accounts on pages 3 and 4.

On behalf of the board of trustees

ta~c2 ~ CHAIRMAN

DAVID COOPER

....g . .&.... .... .r. . . .. .gr.-2... DATE



INDKPKNDKNT KXAMINKRS' REPORT T THK TRUSTKKS OF WORLD GOSPKL

1VlISSION —liNITKD KINGDOM CHARITY NUMBKR 274142

I report on thc Receipts and Payments Accounts of the Tmst for the year ended 31 March 2019 which

are set out on pages 3 and 4.

RESPECTIVE RFSPONSIBILITIES OF TRUSTEES AND EXAMINLR

The charity's trustees are responsible lor the preparation of'the accounts. The cltarity's trustees

consider that an audit is not required for this year under section 43(2) of the Charities Act 1993 (the

1993 Act) and that an independent examination is needed.

It is my responsibility to:
examine the accounts under sertion 43 of the 1993 Act,

to follow the procedures laid down in the general Directions given by thc Charity Commission

(under section 43(7)(b) of the 1993 Act, and

to state whether particular matters have come to my attention.

BAS!SOF INDEPENDEhlT EXAlvllNFRS' REPORT

My examination was carried out. in accordance with general Directions given by the Charity

Commission. An examination includes a review ot the accounting records kept by the charity and a

comparison of the accounts presented with those records. !talso includes consideration of any

unusual items or disclosures in the accounts, and seeking explanations from the trustees concerning

any such matters. The procedures undertaken do not provide all the evidence that would be required

in an audit, and consequently no opinion is given to whether the accounts present a 'true and fair'

view and the report is limited to those ntatters set out in the statement below.

INDEPENDFNT EXAMINERS' S1'ATEMENT

ln connection with my examination, no Inatter has come to my attention:

( I } v:hich gives me reasonable cause to believe that, in any material respect the requirements:

* to keep accounting records in accordance with sertion 41 of the 1993 Act, and

* to prepare accounts which accord with the accounting records to comply with tbe accounting

requirements of the 1993 Aet have not been met, or

(2) to which, in my opinion, attention should be drawn in order to enable a proper understanding

of the Accounts to be reached.

Signed

&)L
„

S D BROWN F.C.C.A.
CIIARTKRKD CFJITIFIKD ACCOUNTANTS

CARNEGIE BUILDFNG
25-27 FDWARD STRKKT
PORTADOWN
BT62 3NF.

Dated: 23™January 2020



W'ORLD OOSPEL MISSION —UNITED KINGDO'iVI

RF CEIPTS dt PAYMENTS ACCOUNT YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

Llnrcstricted
Funds

Restricted
I'unds

'~!'ot I Funds

31.3 19 31.3.18

~Recei ts
Oonat lolls
Interest on Deposit Accounts

Kenyan Project
Rcilt Ri'cc\vctl
~l' I I R

53 354

10,027
6 490

69 871

53,354

10,027
~690

69 871

45,804
2,010
13,860
6 411

68.085

~pa 'Incilta

Specified Funds to Kenyan/Uganda Project

Council Expcnscs
Dross Salaries
I'ension Contributions

Reimbursement of'!.'mployee Expenses

Heal, k I.ight

i&cat
Accounts
Rates and Insurance

General Fxpenscs
Bank charges

Telephone dt Postage

Total Payments
Asset ice Investment Purchases

Total Paymenrs

Nct of' Receipts/(Payments)

276

10,550
403

2.520
720

2,747
933
121
947

~19 21
~60
19 577

~l9.57

12,535

36,016
1.060

49 611

49.611
20 260

12,535
276

36,016
1,060

10,550
403

2,520
720

2,747
933
121
947

~6828
~36
69 188

683

4,468
79

35,943
1,060

11,636
467

2.520
720

3,079
296
103

897

~61.26
~45

61 683
6.402

Transt'er bctwecit Fnnds

Cash Funds last Year Fnd

Cash Funds this Year End

i9 577 (19 577)

~28 059
218 742

2~805 ~211.65
218.742 218 059



WORLD GOSPEL 1VIISSION UlhIITED KINGDOM

Statement of Assets and Liabilities at 31 lvlarch 2019

nres ricted
Funds

~hi td
I'unds

Tora[

Cash at Barik
Debtors

2111.742

218 242

21 8,742

XL~42

The Rcc~ci ts and ~Pa ments Accounts on aae 3 and the Statement of A ets and I.iabilities above

d h h 1 f f th ~T~h

DA V ID COOPER

,Q5 —~gf'--

DATE


